

NEW YORK STATE SENATOR

## Senator Bonacic Attends Ribbon Cutting Ceremony for Dispute Resolution Center's New Middletown Location

JOHN J. BONACIC January 29, 2016



(**Middletown, NY)-** Senator John J. Bonacic (R/C/I-Mt. Hope) joined friends, community leaders, and members of the Dispute Resolution Center (DRC), today, for a ribbon cutting ceremony at DRC's new location at 210 East Main Street in the City of Middletown. DRC is a non-profit agency that provides: mediation services, educational programs, group facilitation, arbitration, and consultation throughout the Hudson Valley area. The Dispute Resolution Center is also home to Court Appointed Special Assistant (CASA) volunteers who are assigned as neutral parties by the Orange County Family Court to monitor court orders, and report to the Judge on the progress of a child involved in a legal proceeding, and work to resolve any disputes that arise. Interested individuals who would like to get involved with the CASA program can call the Dispute Resolution Center at 845-239-4949 for more information.